

IN THE COURT OF THE 3rd A.D.J., AT HOSAPETE

Spl.C.No.01/2016

P.W. 05 C.W. 14

Name : B.Vishwanath
Father's Name : Basappa
Age : 52 years
Occupation : Bill Collector, Marabbihalu Grama
Panchayath
Residence : Marabbihalu village, H.B.Halli Taluk.

Duly Sworn on : 12-05-2023.

Examination-in-chief by: learned Spl.P.P.

I know T.Umavathi W/o. Ramappa, Laxmavva W/o. Bogappa, Nagarathna W/o. Lakshamappa and T.Hanumavva/Accused No.3.

I have affixed my signatures as the attesting witness to the registered document before the Sub-Registrar, H.B.Halli, alongwith C.W-13/P.W-4.

Now 04 certified copy of the registered documents are shown to the witness and questioned him to identify his signatures on the said documents. On identification, the said documents are already marked as Ex.P-9 to Ex.P-12; and one of the signatures out of 02 signatures on each document are marked as Ex.P-9(b), Ex.P-10(b), Ex.P-11(b) and Ex.P-12(b).

Cross-examination by Sri.S.C.P. Adv for Accused No.3:-

It is true to suggest that, T.Umavathi W/o. Ramappa, Laxmavva W/o. Bogappa, Nagarathna W/o. Ramappa and Nagarathna W/o. Lakshamappa belong to Varadapura village.

It is true to suggest that, after construction of the houses under the Indira Awas Yojana/Scheme by T.Umavathi W/o. Ramappa, Laxmavva W/o. Bogappa, Nagarathna W/o. Ramappa and Nagarathna W/o. Lakshamappa, door numbers have been allotted to the said respective houses and assessments are been recovered from the said allottees by the Grama Panchayath Authorities.

Apart from affixing my signature I do not know anything about the facts of the case.

Cross-examination by Accused Nos.1, 2 and 4:-

(Learned counsels representing Accused Nos.1, 2 and 4 submits that, Accused persons have No Cross Examination towards P.W-5. Hence, Cross Examination of P.W-5 by Accused Nos.1, 2 and 4 is taken as 'Nil').

Re-examination - **Nil** -.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R O I & A C

Sd/-

(ABDUL-RAHIMAN .A. NANDGADI)
III Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Ballari (sitting at Hosapete)