

IN THE COURT OF THE 3rd A.D.J., AT HOSAPETE

Spl.C.No.01/2016

P.W. 08 C.W. 06

Name : Smt.Rekha
Husband's Name : Suresh
Age : 35 years
Occupation : House-hold
Residence : Varadapura Village, H.B.Halli Taluk

Duly Sworn on : 15-09-2023.

Examination-in-chief by: learned Spl.P.P.

I am residing at Varadapura Village in our house.

I was not residing in a rented house in the year 2014.

I have not given any Statement before the Lokayuktha Police.

(The learned PP prays to treat this witness hostile. Perused the entire file and the examination-in-chief of this witness. Hence permitted)

Cross Examination by learned Spl.PP

It is false to suggest that I have stated before the Lokayuktha Police that in the year 2014 I was residing in a rented house belonging to C.W.5/P.W.7; by paying rentals of Rs.500/- per month.

It is false to suggest that I have given Statement before the Lokayuktha Police on 10.11.2014, contending that "ನಾನು ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ವಿಳಾಸದಲ್ಲಿ ಸೇರಿದ್ದಾಗಿದೆ". For identification, the said Statement is marked as Ex.P14.

It is false to suggest that I am deposing falsely in this Case in order to help the Accused persons.

Cross-examination by Accused Nos.1 to 5:-

(Sri.K.N.R. Adv for Accused Nos.1 and 4; Sri.K.B.R. Adv for Accused No.2, Sri.S.C.P. Adv for Accused No.3 and Sri.B.Z. Adv for Accused No.5 submits that, said Accused persons have No Cross Examination towards P.W-8. Hence, Cross Examination of P.W-8 by Accused Nos.1 to 5 is taken as 'Nil').

Re-examination - **Nil** -.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R O I & A C

(ABDUL-RAHIMAN .A. NANDGADI)
III Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Ballari (sitting at Hosapete)