

**IN THE COURT OF THE 3<sup>rd</sup> A.D.J., AT HOSAPETE**

**Spl.C.No.01/2016**

P.W. 09 C.W. 07

Name : Smt.Thippamma  
Husband's Name : Gurunathappa  
Age : 65 years  
Occupation : Hotel  
Residence : Hosapete.

Duly Sworn on : 15-09-2023.

**Examination-in-chief by: learned Spl.P.P.**

About 6 to 7 Years back, I was residing at Varadapura Village and was having a Hotel Business. I was residing in a rented premises, but I do not know the name of the owner of the said premises. I was paying the rentals of Rs.2,000/- per month.

I do not know whether I was residing in a rental premises belonging to Mahadev Gouda.

I have given Statement before the Lokayuktha Police.

**Cross-examination by Sri.K.N.R. Adv for Accused Nos.1 and 4 :-**

All the Hotel Business Activity was looked after by my husband. Fixation of rent with the owner of the house; even payments of rents were done by my husband. Since all the activities were looked after by my husband, so I am unaware about the owner of the rented premises, wherein we were residing.

**Cross-examination by Accused Nos.2, 3, and 5 :-**

( Sri.K.B.R. Adv for Accused No.2, Sri.S.C.P. Adv for Accused No.3 and Sri.B.Z. Adv for Accused No.5 adopts the Cross examination done to the Witness on behalf of Accused Nos.1 and 4.)

Re-examination - **Nil** -.

**(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)**

**R O I & A C**

**(ABDUL-RAHIMAN .A. NANDGADI)**  
III Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Ballari (sitting at Hosapete)